EXPERIMENTAL STUDY ON FRACTURAL BEHAVIOR OF CONCRETE CONTAINING
HIGH-PERFORMANCE LIGHTWEIGHT AGGREGATE
(Translation from Proceedings of JSCE, No.725/V-58, 1-13, February 2003)
Yuko ISHIKAWA       Katsuro KOKUBU        Daisuke MORI       Takahisa OKAMOTO
A recently developed high-performance lightweight aggregate offers greater strength and lower
absorption than conventional artificial lightweight aggregates. The purpose of this study is to investigate the
fractural behavior of lightweight concrete containing this high-performance lightweight aggregate. We
carried out compressive tests and flexural fracture energy tests using acoustic emission techniques, and

strength
(N/mm2)
B
ratio*1
(vol.%)
W/C
(%)
s/a
(%)
Air
(%)
W C B S G SP AE Calculate
d
Measure
d
HL08M15 15 70 116.7 141 282 0.20 0.008 1642 1635
HL08M30 30 55 77.8 212 222 0.25 0.005 1653 1610
HL08M45 45 40 58.3 283 161 0.25 0.000 1663 1648
HL08M60 60 20 43.8 377 81 0.35 0.000 1677 1661
HL08M75
HL0
8 350 15
75 0 35.0
44.4 5.5 165
471 0
739 308
0.60 0.009 1690 1687
HL12M15 15 70 116.7 141 282 0.25 0.008 1754 1751
HL12M30 30 55 77.8 212 222 0.30 0.005 1765 1742
HL12M45 45 40 58.3 283 161 0.30 0.005 1774 1753
HL12M60 60 20 43.8 377 81 0.45 0.002 1788 1777
HL12M75
HL1
2 350 15
75 0 35.0
44.4 5.5 165
471 0
739 419
0.55 0.002 1802 1798
HL18M15 15 70 116.7 141 282 0.20 0.007 1968 1957
HL18M30 30 55 77.8 212 222 0.20 0.005 1978 1972
HL18M45 45 40 58.3 283 161 0.25 0.004 1988 1952
HL18M60 60 20 43.8 377 81 0.40 0.001 2002 2004
HL18M75
HL1
8 350 15
75 0 35.0
44.4 5.5 165
471 0
739 625
0.65 0.002 2016 2020
AL12M15 15 70 116.7 141 282 0.10 0.008 1900 1929
AL12M30 30 55 77.8 212 222 0.10 0.006 1911 1939
AL12M45 45 40 58.3 283 161 0.20 0.003 1921 1926
AL12M60 60 20 43.8 377 81 0.20 0.002 1935 1928
I
AL12M75
AL12 350 15
75 0 35.0